
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Southern Region - San Diego Unit 

Last Updated: 02/28/2025

Physical Address 
2249 Jamacha Road 
El Cajon, CA 92020 

Mailing Address 
2249 Jamacha Road 
El Cajon, CA 92020 

Public Phone Number 
(619) 590-3100 

Fax 
(619) 401-1619 

For SCO Use Only 
calfiremvupersonnel@fire.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
541, 542 units 314, 332, 336, 337, 342, 348 

Administrative Officer 
Jeffrey Windham (619) 590-3107 jeff.windham@fire.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Ana Castaneda (619) 590-3114 ana.castaneda@fire.ca.gov 
Leslie Johnson (619) 590-3108 leslie.johnson@fire.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Genesis De La Cruz (619) 590-3145 genesis.delacruz@fire.ca.gov 
Arleen Garcia (619) 590-3146 arleen.garcia@fire.ca.gov 
Emilie Monroy (619) 590-3142 emilie.monroy@fire.ca.gov 
Carina Rodriguez (619) 590-3165 carina.rodriguez@fire.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Vicki Coyle (619) 590-3164 vicki.coyle@fire.ca.gov 
Kelly Horton (619) 590-3132 kelly.horton@fire.ca.gov 
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